In accordance with ] :
Rule 3.32 of the A I\/I O 2
Insolvency (England & .

wele) Rles 2016 Notice of statement of affairs in administration | Companies House
x
[a]
m f
4
a *AB2SE7GI*
= I 27/04/2022 #361

,  COMPANIESHOUSE '~
u ) Company details

Conpany [0 [5 [0 [7 18152

< Filling in this form

Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

Company name in full | Ternple Finance Limited -

~ Administrator's name
" Full forename(s) Robert James
Surname" ' Harding
Administrator’s address
Building name/numbefl 156 Great Charles Street
Street ' | Queensway A
Post town | Birmingham -
" County/Region - I ,
s (85 [ [AN[
Country ' I .
u ' Administrator's name o
Full f ) . e © Other adniinistrator -
v orenar.ne(.s) David Philip Use this section to tell us about
Surname Soden another administrator.
_ .~ Administrator’s address @
Building Anamelnumbe'r , 156 Great Charles Street ® Qther administrator
: * - Use this section to tell us about
Street . | Queensway another administrator.
Post town | Birmingham
County/Region I :
it [B[8] [a[ AN [
Country . . | : T

04/17 Version 1.0




AI\/IOZ
Notlce of statement of affalrs in admlnlstrat|on

E ' ~ Attachment

| have attached a copy of:

| . Statement of affairs -
I:I Statement of concurrence

‘ - , Date of the statament afaffairs :
" Date ' ’g_l? IFO_‘T"; ITZ—PO‘HI?
u . Date of the statement of Concurrence'(if applicable)
Date . . . |—|—_— [_l—— I—r—,_,_
u Sign and date
Administrator's ‘ Sx,g<nature A ’

Signature

Signature date |72— '? ,?IT [?’T(;ITZ— ’?

)

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO02

Notice of statement of affairs in admlnlstratlon

B>Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query

visible to searchers of the public record.

on the form. The contact information you give will be . .

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name

Parth Patel

AEWhere tosend

e Teneo Financial Advisory Ltd
| Adtire;s . :
156 Great Charles Street
_ i Queensway '
: ["‘“"w" Birmingham.
CountyRegion
Wrrrrrrrv
Counuy

on

Telephone:

+44 121619 0120

mheckllst

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ _
DX 33050 Cardiff. :

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




of Affairs

Name of Company o Company Number

In accordance with . !
Paragraph 47 of Schedule Temple Finance Limited - 05671852
B1 of the Insolvency Act _ i . -
" 1986 and rule 3.30 of the In the : Court number
&iﬂ?’:&’léfgxﬂ & * {High Court of Justice, Business and Property
X Courts of England and Wales, Insolvency and
|Companlies List (ChD} CR-2022-000878  ~ ..

The par{lculhrs and other information shown In this statement of affalrs and any continuation sheets give a full
and of the 's affairs on
Date

Insert date statement w qu’d\ . Qﬁ ;E ..v )

made up to {not more
than. 14 days before the
date of the resolutlon for
winding up)- - | pefjeve that the facts stated In this statement are true.

Statement of Truth

Andrew Nicholas Russell .
Full name

Signed

Dated ‘EQJ 4’1343\




A - Summary of Assets -

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge
Fixed assets .
Bank account
Bank account - ringfenced
HP Debtors *
HMRC VAT
Stock

Less monies due to fixed cha.rge holder(s) **

Assets subject to floating charge

Total assets available for preferential creditars

Book Estimated

: (31,710,385 [33,565,155)

(39,841,633) K {39,841,633)

‘ ]31,110;395i {33,565,155)

Value to realise
£ £

"26,370 0

134,663 134,663

323,801 0

7,079,307 5,559,332
529,854 529,854(-

37,153 52,630

0 0

Note - add as a negative figure -

* The HP debtars in Temple Finance Limited are held on the balance sheet however the beneficial interest in the receivables is due to PerfectHome Capital Limited
** The monies due tq yvestments S.A.R.L under its facility are secured across all group companies and are included here as the full amount due at the point of

administration
Signed

. Dated _@_ll& l 3"3,.



Al- Summary of Liabllities -

Total assets avallable for preferentlal creditos
(carried forward from page A} .

Liabliities
. Preferen‘fial creditors

| creditors

plus as regards p

Secondary Preferential creditors
- {for all insolvencies after 1 Dec 2020. See guldance notes)

Esti d defi /e Y’ ds

P regards p

Estimated
to realise

Estimated prescribed part of Net Propenf where applicable
{to carry forward) :

Estimated total assets avallable for floating charge holders
Debts secured by floating charges :
Estimated deficlency/surplus of assets after floating charges «

Estimated prescribed ﬁan of net property where applicable
{brought down)

" Total assets avallable ta unsecured creditors

Unst Pl claims (excluding any shortfall to
floating charge holders) -

fefl [surplus as.regards
creditors {excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to fioating charge holders {brought down)
Estimated deflclency/surplus as regards craditors
Issued and gaued up capltél )

Estimated total deficlency/surplus as regards members X

Y am—

(£33,565,155)
(£676.831)
(£34,241,985)
(£86,313)-
y creditors (£34,328,298)
£0
(£34,328,298)
£0
{£34,328,298)
£0.
" (£30,328,208)
(£20,348,300)
(£54,676,598)
- (£34,328,298)
(€54,676,598)
£20,000,001
(£74,676,599)

Signature

 bate A&Q I‘*’J-D’l—

Note - add as a negative figure
Note - addasa negéthe figure

Note - formula should give negative figure
Calculation Note: See guidance notes regarding £600k or £800k -~
maximum fund .

Note - add as a negative figure

Note - cell Is formula driven

Note - add as 2 negative figure

Note - cellis formula driven



8

COMPANY CREDITORS

{Excluding consumer creditors and employees - See tabs B1 and B2) . .

Note Schedule 8: Complete the table below for all creditors *EXCEPT employees / former employees and for creditors claiming amounts paid In advance of the supply of goods or services ("consumer deposit
creditors”). Please also’Identify In the column headed “Detalls of any security held by creditor” any creditors under hire-purchase, chattel leasing, conditional sale agreements orcreditors claiming retention of title over

property in the company’s passesslan, .

* for any employee/former employee and/or consumer deposit creditor detalls please compl hedules 82 and/or B1 resp ly and only include in thi dule B as a single li showing the total number of

employees /former employees and the total of the debts owed to them and/or the total number of consumer deposit creditars and the total of the debts owed to them, e.g. in table B below. Pleose cleprfy identify any

ersons whom you consi 0 be either vulnerable or ot risk of violence In order that the Joint Administrators may make ¢ decision with re disclosure of their detalls,
" Name of Creditor or Clalmant Address (with pos&ode) Amount of debt * £ Detalls of any security heldby | Date security Value of securley
- B creditor given £
Clearcycle Ltd 3PL RDCY, Three Sisters Rd, Ashton-in-Makerfleld, Wigan, WN4 96D 13,400.00 M
ey - urham Lane, West Moor Park, Armthorpe, Doncaster, DN3 3FE_ 3,308.7
Pzaypolnt Network 1The mﬁﬁ—m‘gﬁ:m—ﬁr ty, Hertforshire, AL7 JEL - LLE
pao! UK Af Morley Way, Peterborough, PE2 918 = 1390.59

Coleshill Retail Ltd /O TENEO FINANCIAL ADVISORY LIMITED, 156 Great Charles Street Queend . 474,282.58
|Brixworth Investments (UK} Ltd Plccadllly Bustness Centre, Aldow Enterprise Park, Manchester, England, M) 5,317,163.91 C

Perfecthome Capital Ltd * Plccadilly Business Centre, Aldow Enterprise Park, England, M1 13,116,771.88, T
Coleshill Holdings Ltd [ The Landmark, Level 1, Sulte 2, Trig |-ljun, Malta QRM 3800 243,764.68

Financlal Ombudsman Service South Quay Plaza 11, 183 Marsh Wall, London, E14 95R ) 645,000.00

C { FRL) _|Varlous . | 280,418.42

Acasta Acasta Europe Limited 4 Station Road, Cheadle Hulme, Cheshire, SKB SAE 46,969.33|

Homeserve Unit 2, The Delph Est, Delph Road, Brierley Hill, DYS 2UA - 585.001

Ricoh Cashlers, PO Box 1363, 800 Pavlllion Drive, Nor NNd4 4FG . '11,533.15

Watchfront Sulte 4A, Market House, 19-21 Market Place, Wakingham, RG40 5YL 239.00

CMS Unit 59-60 Gravelly Ind Park, Tyburn Road, Birmingham, 824 8TQ ) 3,163.32

Panther Lodge Way, Farm Industrial Estate, p NNS 7US 1,803.18

HMRC - CT61 HMRC, Bradford, BD98 1YY 15,760.00
me - 86,313.27

[Consumer Credirors 28 Customer Creditors —30,664.81]-
mm - - 137,176.50

) 1

* The Perfecthome Capital Ltd creditor balance Is shown at its full balance sheet value however an element of the amount owing is directly tinked to the group facllity as disclosed on the asset schedule

F— : _ ~ we  90)ulea.



c

SHAREHOLDERS
. ) Nominal amount of Amount per share
No, . . | - it
o. Name of Shareholder. Address (with postcode) Type of shares held share (£) - Number of shares held called up (£) Total called up (£)
Brixworth Investments (UK) Ltd M12 6AE Ordinary 1 20000001 1 20,000,001.00




